Board of County Commissioners

315SW5th St. « Room 303 « Lawton, Oklahoma 73501-4391
(580) 353-3717 « Fax (580) 357-9478

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE -2017

The following holidays will be observed by the Comanche County Courthouse for the year 2017:

Monday January 2,2017 New Year's Day
Monday January 16, 2017 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday February 20,2017 President's Day
Friday April 14, 2017 Good Friday
Monday May 29, 2017 Memorial Day
Tuesday July 4, 2017 Independence Day
Monday September 4, 2017 Labor Day
Friday November 10, 2017 Veterans’ Day
Thursday & Friday November 23 & 24, 2017 Thanksgiving
Friday, Monday & Tuesday December 22, 25, & 26 2017 Christmas

And any other days as may be designated by President of the United States, the Governor of the State of
Oklahoma, or the Board of County Commissioners of Comanche County, Oklahoma.
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